

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

ENACTED BY THE

Seventy-Seventh Legislature

1915

Published by the Secretary of State.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1915

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1915

said share of said maintenance shall be enforced in the same CHAP. manner as provided in sections ten and twenty-five of chapter one hundred thirty of the Public Laws of nineteen hundred thirteen. The share of the State in said maintenance shall be paid out of the fund for administration and maintenance created by virtue of section thirty-three of said chapter one hundred thirty.

Approved March 2, 1915.

Chapter 22.

Resolve Appropriating Money to Aid the Plantation of Wallagrass in Constructing a Bridge.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of one thousand dollars for the purpose of aiding in building one additional cement pier and one additional span to the iron bridge across the Fish river at Soldier pond in the plantation of Wallagrass, provided the sum of one thousand dollars be appropriated by the plantation of Wallagrass for the same purpose; both sums to be expended under the supervision of the State Highway Department.

Approved March 2, 1915.

Chapter 23.

Resolve Appropriating Money to Aid the Plantation of New Canada in Constructing a Bridge across Perley Brook.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum Bridge of five hundred dollars to aid in the construction of a bridge across Perley brook, so-called, in the plantation of New Canada. on the road leading from Fort Kent to Caribou, provided there be appropriated by the plantation of New Canada, or otherwise, the sum of five hundred dollars for the same purpose; both sums to be expended under the supervision of the State Highway Department.

Approved March 2, 1915.

across Per-ley brook, in favor of.

Bridge across Fish River, in favor of.

22